OP \$115.00 4940593

ETAS ID: TM397050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windsor Oaks Associates, LP		08/12/2016	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Notre Vue Estate Wine Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1825 Pier D Street	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90802	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4940593	NOTRE VIE
Registration Number:	4482375	NOTRE VUE
Registration Number:	4515565	FOREVER WILD
Registration Number:	4426598	BALVERNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8583569721

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-925-6400

Email: tony@chachaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Anthony Rolfe

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Anthony Rolfe

SIGNATURE:

/J. Anthony Rolfe/

DATE SIGNED: 08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trandemark Assignments#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0269

900376685

source=Trandemark Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Windsor Oaks Associates, L.P., a California limited partnership (the "Assignor") whose General Partner is Windsor Oaks Management, LLC, a California limited liability company, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Notre Vue Estate Wine Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, throughout the world, in and to the marks as set forth below in Schedule A (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, any and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 12th day of August 2016.

Windsor Oaks Associates, L.P.

By: Windsor Oaks Management, LLC

Title: General Partner
By: Robert A Stein

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0271

Schedule A

Service Mark and Trademark Registrations

NOTRE VIE - U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4940593

NOTRE VUE - U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4482375

FOREVER WILD - U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4515565

BALVERNE - U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4426598

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 08/31/2016